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Istituto Superiore di Sanità 

Room Marotta, viale Regina Elena, 299 
00161 Rome, Italy 

 
 
 

Agenda 
 
28 May, 2009 
08.30 
 

Registration 

09.00 Housekeeping 
Gianluca Marucci 
 

09.10 Welcome and Aims of the meeting 
Edoardo Pozio 
 

09.20 The Community Reference Laboratory and the National Reference Laboratories for 
parasites 
Bibiana Janackova 
 

09.50 NRL presentations 
(five min for each NRL, e.g. 5-6 slides) 
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.20 NRL presentations 
(five min for each NRL, e.g. 5-6 slides) 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14,00 Epidemiology, diagnosis and control of Toxoplasma gondii in humans of Europe 
Jean Dupouy-Camet 
 

15.00 Epidemiology, diagnosis and control of Toxoplasma gondii in animals and foodstuff 
Aize Kijlstra 
 

16.00 Coffee break 
 

16.30 Development of new diagnostic tools for the diagnosis of Toxoplasma gondii infections 
Furio Spano 
 

17.00 End of the works 
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29 May, 2009 
09.00 Molecular epidemiology of Giardia duodenalis and Cryptosporidium spp. 

Simone M. Cacciò 
 

10.00 Epidemiology, diagnosis and control of Diphyllobotrium spp. in Europe 
Jean Dupouy-Camet 
 

10.30 Epidemiology, diagnosis and control of Opisthorchis felineus in Europe 
Edoardo Pozio  
 

11.00 Coffee break 
 

11.30 Results of the EFSA project “Development of harmonised schemes for monitoring and 
reporting of Echinococcus, Trichinella, Cysticercus and Sarcocystis in animals and 
foodstuffs in the European Union” 
Irene Zimmer 
 

12.30 Light and shade of serology to detect Trichinella infections in animals and humans 
Maria Angeles Gomez Morales 
 

13.00 Lunch 
 

14.00 Standardization process of serology for Trichinella infections 
Patrizia Rossi 
 

14.30 The Ring Trial on the digestion method to detect Trichinella larvae in pork 
Gianluca Marucci 
 

14.45 The Ring Trial on the detection of Anisakidae larvae in fish fillets 
Simonetta Mattiucci 
 

15.15 EFSA Zoonosis 
Valentina Rizzi  
 

15.45 Coffee break 
 

16.15 The pepsin crisis 
Bibiana Janackova 
 

16.45 Parasites in imported frogs 
Frits Franssen 
 

17.15 NRL needs, proposals and any other business 
 

17.45 Summary of the workshop and closing remarks 
Edoardo Pozio and Bibiana Janackova 
 

18.00 Closure of the Workshop 
 
PARTICIPANTS 
 
European Commission 
Bibiana Janackova, DG SANCO, Brussels, Belgium, email: bibiana.janackova@ec.europa.eu 
 
European Food Safety Agency 
Valentina Rizzi, Unit on Zoonoses Data Collection, Parma, Italy, email: valentina.rizzi@efsa.europa.eu 
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National Reference Laboratories for Parasites 
Walter Glawischnig, Austria, email: walter.glawischnig@ages.at 
Leen Claes, Belgium, email: lclaes@itg.be 
Nikolay Lalkovski, Bulgaria, email: laleto72@abv.bg 
Panagiotis Konstantinou, Cyprus, email: panicos26@cytanet.com.cy 
Jiri Harna, Czech Rep., email: jharna@svuol.cz 
Bretislav Koudela, Czech Rep., email: koudelab@vfu.cz 
Heidi L. Enemark, Denmark, email: enhi@vet.dtu.dk 
Age Kärssin, Estonia, email: age.karssin@vetlab.ee 
Antti Oksanen, Finland, email: antti.oksanen@evira.fi 
Franck Boue, France, email: f.boue@nancy.afssa.fr 
Pascal Boireau, France, email: pboireau@vet-alfort.fr 
Karsten Noeckler, Germany, email: k.noeckler@bfr.bund.de 
Sofia Boutsini, Greece, email: sboutsini@yahoo.gr 
Tamas Sréter, Hungary, email: tekes@oai.hu 
Paul Rafter, Ireland, email: paul.rafter@agriculture.gov.ie 
Maria Vitale, Italy, email: maria.vitale@izssicilia.it 
Antonella Costa, Italy, email: antonella.costa@izssicilia.it 
La Terra Daniela, Italy, email: daniela.laterra@izssicilia.it 
Domenico Vicari, Italy, email: domenico.vicari@izssicilia.it 
Muza Kirjusina, Latvia, email: muza.kirjusina@ndc.gov.lv 
Gunita Jaunbauere, Latvia, email: gunita.jaunbauere@ndc.gov.lv 
Marina Kutyriova, Lithuania, email: mkutyriova@vet.lt 
Maria Bernadette Mallia, Malta, email: marie-bernardette.mallia@gov.mt 
Frits Franssen, The Netherlands, email: frits.franssen@rivm.nl 
Różycki Mirosław, Poland, email: mrozycki@piwet.pulawy.pl 
Jacinto Gomes, Portugal, email: jacinto.gomes@lniv.min-agricultura.pt 
Andrei Nikolau, Romania, email: nicolau_andrei_george@yahoo.com 
Janez Posedi, Slovenia, email: janez.posedi@vf.uni-lj.si 
Juan Olmedo, Spain, email: jolmedo@msc.es 
Antonio Patricio Lopez Marical, Spain, email: clvgr@mapya.es  
Ulrika Forshell, Sweden, email: ulrika.forshell@sva.se 
Dan Christensson, Sweden, email: dan.christensson@sva.se 
Keith Hunt, UK, email: k.r.hunt@vla.defra.gsi.gov.uk 
Mary Howell, email: Mary.Howell@foodstandards.gsi.gov.uk 
 
NRL outside EU  
Rebecca Davidson, Norway, email: rebecca.davidson@vetinst.no 
Ljiljana Sofronic, Serbia, email: sofronic@inep.co.yu 
Caroline Frey, Switzerland, email: caroline.frey@ipa.unibe.ch 
Irene Schiller, Switzerland, email: irene.schiller@bvet.admin.ch 
 
Invited guests 
Jean Dupouy-Camet, France, email: jean.dupouy-camet@cch.ap-hop-paris.fr 
Aize Kijlstra, The Netherland, email: aize.kijlstra@wur.nl 
Simonetta Mattiucci, Italy, email: simonetta.mattiucci@uniroma1.it 
Irene Zimmer, UK, email: i.zimmer@csl.gov.uk 
 
CRLP, ISS, Rome, Italy 
Marco Amati, email: marco.amati@iss.it 
Simone M. Cacciò, email: simone.caccio@iss.it 
Adriano Casulli, email: adriano.casulli@iss.it 
Simona Cherchi, email: simona.cherchi@iss.it 
Maria Angeles Gomez Morales, email: mariaangeles.gomezmorales@iss.it 
Marco Lalle, email: marco.lalle@iss.it 
Alessandra Ludovisi, email: alessandra.ludovisi@iss.it 
Giuseppe La Rosa, email: giuseppe.larosa@iss.it 
Gianluca Marucci, email: gianluca.marucci@iss.it 
Alessia Possenti, email: alessia.possenti@iss.it 
Edoardo Pozio, email: edoardo.pozio@iss.it 
Patrizia Rossi, email: patrizia.rossi@iss.it 
Furio Spano, email: furio.spano@iss.it 
Fabio Tosini, email: fabio.tosini@iss.it  
Daniele Tonanzi, email: daniele.tonanzi@iss.it 


